" UNOFFICIAL COp¥T38230

3 51 00% Page 1 of 14
1999-08-03 14:=50:20
Cook County Recorder 47.50

e s i

100 West Monroe Street #1500 973
Chicago, Illinoig 60603

P.I.N.: 15-13-108-017, Volume 163

COMMONLY KNOWN AS: /4635-39 W. Jackson Blvd., Forest Park,

Illincis 60130
LOAN MOLTIXICATION AGREEMENT
This instrument is a Loan Modification Agreement ("Modifica-
tion") among The PrivateBank and Trusc¢ Company, an Illinois banking

corporation  ("Lender"), Firstar Bzuik-Tllinois, as Trustee

("Trustee") under Trust Agreement dated Septerner 8, 1998 and known
as its Trust No. 7146 ("Trust") and Benny Scianna and Sharon E.
Scianna (collectively "Beneficiaries"). Trustee and Bepny Scianna
are sometimes collectively referred to herein as "Borrowers."
RECITALS:
A. Trustee holds fee simple title to certain real estate
("Real Estate") commonly kn&wn as 7635-39 W. Jackscn Blvd., Forest

Park, Illinois, which is legally described on Exhibit A attached

hereto.




o UNOFFICIAL COPY 5250 s 2

B. On September 30, 1998, Borrowers executed and delivered
to Lender a Promissory Note in the amount of $525,000 ("Note No.
1"}, which evidenced a loan in the aggregate amount of $525,000.00
("Loan"). To secure Note No. 1, Borrowers and/or Beneficiaries
executed and delivered to Lender the fcollowing documents ("Security
Documents!) :
1. a Real Estate Mortgage, Assignment of Rents,
Security Agreement and UCC-2 Financing Statement ("Mortgage")
covering the Real Estate, which Mortgage was recorded with the /

Recorder of Deeds on February 24, 1899 as Document No. 99179247;

2, an Environmennal Indemnity Agreement;

3. a Collateral Assignment of Beneficial Interest in
Land Trust;

4. an Assignment of Real Esiate Sale Contracts;

5. UCC-1 Financing Statements executed by Trustee and

Beneficiaries; and
6. a Letter Ag;eement regarding part.ial releases
{("Letter Agreement").
C. Borrowers have néw requested Lender to extend them
another loan in the amount of $500,000, the proceeds of which may
only be used to provide equity funds to acquire other real estate

("Additicnal Real Estate"). Lender has agreed to this request

subject to the covenants, conditions and restrictions contained




S UNOFFICIAL COPY 8230 m

herein. The loan in the amount of $500,000 ("Additional Loan"}
shall be evidenced by a Promissory Note in the amount of $500,000
("Note No. 2") and shall be secured by the Mortgage on the Real
Estate.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable
consideration, the parties agree as follows:

1. Lorrowers shall execute and deliver to Lender
concurrently herewith the Promissory Note Evidencing a Line of
Credit in the amcunt nf $506,000 ("Note No. 2"), a copy of which is
attached hereto as Exhibit B. The Security Documents are hereby
modified and amended to secuie Note No. 2 in additibn to Note No.
1, and all references to Note NO. |1 in the Security Documents are
modified and amended to refer to Note No. 1 and Note No. 2 in place
thereof.

2. The Letter Agreement is hereby mogified and amended to
provide that Lender will provide a release ©of the Security
Documents and this Modification upon payment of Siﬁa Release Fee
plus 100% of the Net Proceeds, but in no event less than-$40,000
per Unit ("Release Payment"). The Release Payment‘@ill be applied
first to reduce the ocutstanding balance of Note No. 1 and when paid
in full, additional Releése Payments will be applied to reduce the

outstanding balance of Note No. 2. The definition of Net Proceeds

is unchanged.




UNOFFICIAL COPY/ 52t rae sor

3. Note No. 2 evidences a line' of credit loan, not a
revolving line of credit loan. Borrowers may request disbursements
of lcan proceeds, but repayments will not be available to be
disbursed again. In ;he event Borrowers request a disbursement of
the Additional Loan éfter Lender has released ten (10) or more
Units, the Additional Loan amount will be reduced by $62,000 per
Unit reléased after the tenth Unit sold and released, and such
amounts will het be available for disbursement.

4. This «iiodification 1s conditioned upon  Borrowers
fulfilling all of the ceiditions hereof and shall be effective upon
Lender's receip& of this  #odification executed by the parties
hereto and the following documents and items:

(a} Note No. 2 executed by Borrowers;

(b} a title insurance policy or endorsement to its
current title insurance policy which insures the Mortgage as
modified by this Modification as a first 1ien >n.the Real Estate
and increases ghe amount of insurance by $500,000, subject only to
such exceptions ag Lender shall permit and which refliects and
insures that Tﬁustee is the holder and owner of fee simple interest
in the Real Estate;

(c) updated certificates of insurance as required by the

Mortgage;




S UNOFFICIAL COPY/ 35 rm st

(d) a certified copy of the letter of direction to
Trustee authorizing this Modification and Note No. 2;

(e) a certified copy of the Trust Agreement;

(f} a certification of no property manager;

(g) payment of Lender's expenses as described in Section
6 hereof/ and

.h)  such other documents and items as requested by
Lender.

5. This Modification shall constitute an amendment of the
Security Documents and wherever in said instruments or in any other
instrument evidencing or securing the indebtedness evidenced by
Note No. 1 ("Loan Documents") ireference is made to the Loan
Documents aforesaid, such reference shall be deemed a reference to
such Loan Documents as hereby modifiecd .and amended. All other
provisions of the Loan Documents remain unchanged. Nothing herein
contained shall in any manner affect the lien <z priority of the
Mortgage, or the covenants, conditioné and agreements therein
contained or contained in Note No. 1.

6. In the event of conflict betwegﬁ any of the provisions of
the Loan Documents and this instrument, the provisions of this
instrument shall override and control.

7. Borrowers hereby renew, remake and affirm the

representations and warranties contained in the Loan Documents.




" UNOEEFEICIAL COPY ™ #230 rm v

8. Borrowers hereby agree to pay all of Lender's expenses
érising out of and in connection with this Modification including,
but not limited to, attorneys' fees, title insurance premiums and
recording fees.

9. This instrument is executed by Firstar Bank-Illinois as
Trustee. not individually or personally, but solely as Trustee as
aforesaid, n the exercise of the power and authority conferred
upon and vested. in them as such Trustee, and it is expressly
understood and “agreed that nothing herein contained shall be
construed as creating uny liability on Trustee personally to pay
;ny indebtedness arising o1 accruing ﬁnder or pursuant to this
instrument, or to perform any cqvenant, undertaking, representation
or agreement, either express or implied, contained in thisg instru-

ment, all such personal liability of -Trustee, 1if any, being

expressly waived by each and every person now or hereafter claiming

any right under this instrument.




UNOFFICIAL COBRE230m 1 «

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this

2%
Modification on July 84, 1 , 1999.
LENDER: TRUSTEE :
The PrivateBank and Trust Firstar Bank-Illinois, as
Company, an Illinois banking Trustee under Trust Agreement
corporajion dated September 8, 1998 and

%—2 known. as Trust No. 7146
By: W@a//fw

Its {( Norma J. Baworth, Land Trust Officer

Att; : Mﬂr ﬂ/%

Tts AhgelgMcClain, Land Trust Officer

BENEFICTIARIES

* %W"’\ ML\‘M/»\_

Benny SETafin

A eK. ZE;&&Z&JixAu?,)

Staron E. Sclanna

STATE OF ILLINOCIS )
) SS

COUNTY OF C 0 O K ) /

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and - Zox tggggtate and
County aforesaid, do ~hereby certify that ﬁb§§ﬁ§“4|gn!Q .
AS&PmManaging Director of The PrivateBank and Trust Compaily, personally
known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in‘ rperson and
acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said instxpient as
his own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of

said Bank, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal ‘oY 24 , 1999.

7)LLJCALA.62~ CﬁL»&L&nggL_

Notary Public

.-",4,1;,.5"{,9 R e LAt o
g “OFFICIAL SEAL"
) VICTORIA A, HADDON
] Notary Public, State of #iinois
§ My Commissior Expires 04/30/03 ¢

) 56 860050556 \."‘x‘\N\"\"\""-"'*‘

Py v .




UNOFFICIAL COPY/ 30 m v s

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) 88
COUNTY OF C O O K )

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and fer the State and
County aforesaid, does hereby certify that Norma J. Haworth and
Land Trust Officer prEexrIAEsEt and Angela McClain, Land Souad: QFficer
respectively, of Firstar Bank-I1linois, as Trustee as aforesaid,
personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are
subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day
in persoci and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said
instrument-as their own free and voluntary act and as the free and
voluntary act of said Trustee, for the uses and purposes therein

set forth.
GIVEN under{rmy hand and Notarial Seal July 23 , 1999.
'OFI';.JYILSEAL‘ < <
D BT ¢ %(Mﬂﬂﬁ
Notary Public, § ate o Iinois L XAA . \
My Commistion Expirer v&32002 Not azgr Public

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS
COUNTY OF C 0O O K )

The undersigned, a Notary Public /in and for the State and
County aforesaid, does hereby certify’ ‘that Benny Scianna,
personally known to me to be the same - mwerson whose name 1is
subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day
in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said
instrument as his own free and voluntary act f£9r the uses and
purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal _Jucy 29 "/~ . 19993.

Vos bt

Notary Public

ES5GHSSSGFIFIY

"OFFICIAL
VICTORIA A, HADDON
Notary Public, State of linois ¢
Expires 0413 03 ;

2 My Commissio




UNOFFICIAL COPY 8250w 1

STATE OF ILLINOIS }
_ ) 58S
COUNTY OF C O O K )

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State and
County aforesaid, does hereby certify that Sharon E. Scianna,
personally known to me to be the same person whose name is
subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day
in person and acknowledged that she signed and delivered the said
instrument as her own free and voluntary act for the uses and
purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal HSurY 29 , 1999.
§!§'»@?§$ GG
4 "OFACIAL SEAL ?/} ) . (2L
VICTGR'A A, HADDON L A pnr CELIJJI’
Notary Fauic, State of linots Notary Public

% My Comenission Lxpiies 04!30.'3 R

F:\DOCS\PRIVATE\SCIANNA\JACKSON\MOD\LOANMCD - 7/7/%9 - 2:43 pm




UNOFFICIAL COPY38230 e us

EXHIBIT A
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

Lots 310 and 311 in B.A. Cummings and Company's Madison Street
Addition in Section 13, Township 39 North, Range 13 East of the
Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois

COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 7635-39 W. Jackson Blvd., Forest Park,
Tllinois 60130
P.I.N.: 15-13-108-017, Volume 163

14



.‘ UNOFFICIAL COISVSSESD page 11 of 18

("Note No, 27")

$500,000.00 , 1999

FOR VALUE RECEIVED the undersigned, Firstar Bank-Illincis, as
Trustee and not individually, under Trust Agreement dated September
8, 1998 and known as its Trust No. 7146 and Benny Scianna
(collectively "Borrowers"), jointly and severally, promise to pay
to the order of The PrivateBank and Trust Company (said Bank and
each successive owner and holder of this Note being hereinafter
called "Hoidzr"), the principal sum of Five Hundred Thousand
Dollars ($504,£00.00) Dollars, or so much thereof as may from time
to time be outscanding hereunder, together with interest on the
balance of principal from time to time remaining unpaid, in the
amounts, at the rates. and on the dates hereafter set forth.

{a) On August/ 1, 1999, and on the first day of each suc-
ceeding month thereafter umtil all amounts due hereunder are paid,
there shall be paid on account.of this Note interest for the pre-
ceding month at a variable ratc equal to the prime rate of interest
announced and in effect from time)to time at The PrivateBank and
Trust Company plus one-half (.5%)/percent. The rate of interest
shall change each time the prime rale is changed. Interest shall
be calculated on the outstanding balance from time to time on the
basis of a year having 360 days and shall be paid for the actual
days outstanding.

(b) On October 1, 2000, the entire. unpaid principal
balance together with all accrued interest and<xli other amounts
. due hereunder shall be paid.

The prime rate of The PrivateBank and Trust CLompany is

currently the highest prime rate of interest published in The Wall

. Street Journal. If this index is no longer available, tlie Bank

will chose a new index in compliance with applicable law and will

" notify Borrowers of its choice. Borrowers acknowledge that they

are advised that said rate is not Bank's lowest or most favorable
lending rate.

Payment upon this Note shall be made in lawful money of the
United States at such place as the Holder of this Note may from
time to time in writing appeint in the United States and in the
absence of such appointment, shall be made at the offices of The

Page 1 of 4 Pages

EXHIBIT B

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIlIIIIlllllllllllllllllllllli



UNOFFICIAL COPBY?82 e 2or

PrivateBank and Trust Company, 10 North Dearborn Street, Chicago,
Illinois 60602.

Without limiting the provisions of the succeeding paragraphs,
in the event any payment of interest or principal is not paid
within fifteen (15) days after the date the same is due, the under-
signed promises to pay a “Late Charge" of five (5%) percent of the
amount so overdue to defray the expense incident to handling any
such delinguent payment or payments.

This ~Note 1ig executed pursuant to a Loan Modification
Agreement ("Modification") executed and delivered concurrently
herewith. The Modification modifies a loan made by Bank to
Borrowers on fewtember 30, 1998. This Note evidences an additional
loan in the amourt of $500,000 and is secured by an instrument
entitled "Real Estate Mortgage, Assignment of Rents, Security
Agreement and UCC=Z Financing Statement"” {("Mortgage") and other
security documents execiiced and delivered September 30, 1998. The
Mortgage was recorded on, February 24, 1999 as Document No.
99179247. ] -

This Note evidences a liie of credit loan. Borrowers may
obtain funds by requesting lgans ("Loans") pursuant to the
Modification. This is nof a revoiving line of credit.

This Note may be prepaid in wholé or in part without penalty
or premium of any kind. Releases of the documents securing this
Note shall be executed and delivered upon payment of the amounts
provided in the Modification dated the date hexeof, among Borrowers
and Bank, which Modification is, by this refevence, incorporated
herein. All accrued interest thereon shall be pay«ble and shall be
paid on the date of prepayment. .

At the election of the Holder hereof, the pripcipal sum
remaining unpaid hereon, together with accrued interest;. shall be
and become at once due and payable in the case of defaylt for
fifteen (15) days in the payment of principal or interest when due
in accordance with the terms hereof or upon the occurrence of any
nEvent of Default" under the Mortgage or the Modification which is
not cured within the applicable cure period as set forth therein.

Under the provisions of the Mortgage and the Modification, the
unpaid balance hereunder may, at the option of the Holder, be
accelerated and become due and payable forthwith upon the happening
of certain events as set forth therein. The Mortgage and the

Ragg_z_gﬁ_i_Rages

EXHIBIT B




UNOFFICIAL CO??FESESD Page 13 of 14

Modification are, by this reference, incorporated herein in their
entirety and notice is given of such possibility of acceleration.

If this Note is placed in the hands of an attorney for collec-
tion or is collected through any legal proceeding, the undersigned
promises to pay all costs incurred by Bank in connection therewith
including, but not limited to, court costs, litigation expense and
reasonable attorneys' fees.

The principal hereof, including each installment of principal,
shall bea» interest after the occurrence of an event of default,
not cured -within the applicable cure pericd, at the annual rate
{herein called the "Default Rate") determined by adding three (3%)
percentage poincs to the interest rate then required to be paid, as
above provided, on the principal balance.

Borrowers waive nresentment, notice of dishonor, protest and
notice cf protest.

Funds representing the-nroceeds of the indebtedness evidenced
herein which are disbursed by Holder by mail, wire transfer or
other delivery to Borrowers, rscrowees or otherwise for the benefit
of Borrowers shall, for all purposes, be deemed outstanding
hereunder and received by Borrowerz ¢s of the date of such mailing,
wire transfer or other delivery, and interest shall accrue and be
payable upon such funds from and afte¢r the date of such mailing,
wire transfer or other delivery until repaid to Holder, notwith-
standing the fact that such funds may not at any time have been
remitted by such Escrowees to the Borrowers.

Borrowers knowingly, wvoluntarily and intzntionally waive
irrevocably the right they may have to trial by jury with respect
to any legal proceeding based hereon, or arising out /oI, under or
in connection with this Note, the Mocdification, the Mortgege or any
of the other obligations, or the collateral secured by the Security
Documents, or any agreement, executed or contemplated <to be
executed in conjunction herewith or any course of conduct or course
of dealing, in which Holder and Borrowers are adverse parties.
This provision is a material inducement for Holder in granting any
financial accommodation to Borrowers.

This Note is executed by Firstar Bank-Illinois, not indivi-
dually or personally, but solely as Trustee as aforesaid, in the
exercise of the power and authority conferred upon and vested in
them as such Trustee, and it is expressly understood and agreed

Page 3 of 4 Pages

EXHIBIT B




.' o UNOFFICIAL COVESESD Page 14 of 14

that nothing herein contained shall be construed as creating any
liability on Trustee perscnally to pay any indebtedness arising or
accruing under or pursuant to this Note, or to perform any cove-
nant, undertaking, representation or agreement, either express or
implied, contained in this Note, all such personal liability of
Trustee, if any, being expressly waived by each and every person
now or hereafter claiming any right under this Note.

Time is of the essence of this Note and each provision hereof.

Firstar Bunk-Illinois, as
Trustee und=2r Trust No. 7146

dated Septembsr 8, 1998
Benny SciaRpa

By- Ll
s 7

Attest:

its

F:\DOCS\PRIVATE\SCIANNA\JACKSON\MOD\EXHIBIT.B - 7/7/99 - 12:1% pm

Page 4 of 4 Pages

EXHIBIT B




